12-07-2000 FORM PTO-1619A **U.S. Department of Commerce** Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 101543572 6 11.4.00 RECOMPATION FORM COVER SHEET OB **PATENTS ONLY** TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type **Submission Type** New Assignment Security Agreement M Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name \boxtimes Document ID # 101449793 Merger Other Correction of PTO Error US Government Reel# Frame # (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Secret File Reel# Frame # Departmental File **Execution Date** Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Date Year 07/24/2000 Name (line 1) Miska, Stanley R. Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Date Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** If document to be recorded is an assignment and the Name (line 1) Schlegel Systems, Inc. receiving party is not domiciled in the united Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a Address (line 1) 1555 Jefferson Road domestic representative is attached. Address (line 2) (Designation must be a separate document from New York 14623 Address (line 3) Rochester City State/Country Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 06/2000 DBYRNE 00000184 09636255 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 OP 01 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011301 FRAME: 0073

FORM PTO-1619C		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address		Area Code and Telephor		
Name	JOSEPH M. YOUNG, ESQ.		710-232-0300	
Address (line 1)	Harter, Secrest & Emery LLP			
Address (line 2)	700 Midtown Tower			
Address (line 3)	Rochester, New York 14604			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)				
Patent Application Number(s)			Patent Number(s)	
09/636,255				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Date Year				
Patent Cooperati	ion Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.		.S. PCT	PCT	
Application Number has not been assigned.				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved # 1				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37		for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Method of Deposit Ac		ed Deposit Account	·	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
	Deposit Accou	int Number:	\$ 03-3875.	
	Authorization	to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	seph M. Young	h my	1 - 3 - 60	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

PATENT REEL: 011301 FRAME: 0074

Atty. Docket: 85917.000251

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, Stanley R. Miska, residing at 17 Hadley Court, Pittsford, New York 14534 HEREBY ASSIGN all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled THROUGH CONDUCTIVE EMI SHIELDING GASKET, executed July 24, 2000, and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon worldwide to Schlegel Systems, Inc. 1555 Jefferson Road, Rochester, New York, 14623 a New York corporation. We request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and we agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.

Dated: July 24, 2000, Stanley R. Miska

STATE OF Monroe

COUNTY OF Monroe

On this 24th day of July 2000, before me personally appeared Stanley R. Miska, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the above Assignment and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

CHERYL A SQUIRRELL
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 015Q4933864
Qualified in Ontario County
My Commission Expires 6 20 2002

PATENT REEL: 011301 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 11/06/2000